

DELAWARE RIVER JOINT TOLL BRIDGE COMMISSION
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
YARDLEY, PA 19067

ADDENDUM NO. 3

This **Addendum No. 3** gives additional information in connection with RFP **Contract No. CM-754A** and is hereby made a part of the RFP. This Addendum is to be signed by the Consultant and this **Page AD2-1** is to be attached to the Proposal.

This Addendum including pages **AD3-1** through **AD3-2** is hereby accepted and agreed that it shall become part of the **RFP, Contract No. CM-754A**.

DATE: _____

(CONSULTANT'S NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

ADDENDUM NO. 3

1. Inquiry: There is a discrepancy in the number of inspectors between the Pre-Proposal Power Point Presentation and the RFP/Addendum No. 2.

Response: The number of inspectors as described in the RFP and updated in Addendum No. 2 govern. The Power Point presentation displayed at the Pre-Proposal meeting and posted on the DRJTBC website is not a contractual document and any information in the presentation that conflicts with the RFP and or Addendums shall be disregarded.

2. Inquiry: A small discrepancy has been noted between the Pre-Proposal Power Point Presentation and the RFP / Addenda. In the Original RFP on Sheet 19 for the Technical Proposal Submission Requirements, Item 2 indicates a not to exceed length for the Proposal to be 8 pages. The two addenda issued did not revise the page limit of the Technical Proposal. In the Pre-Proposal Power Point Presentation on Slide 28 of 33, Technical Proposal Item 2 indicates a 5-page maximum Technical Proposal. Would you kindly clarify the maximum number of pages for the Technical Proposal Narrative?

Response: The not to exceed length of the Technical Proposal is to be 8 pages. All information and requirements stated in the original RFP and associated Addendum govern in the development of the Consultant's Proposal. The Power Point Presentation displayed at the Pre-Proposal meeting and posted on the DRJTBC website is not a contractual document and any information in the presentation that conflicts with the RFP and or Addendums shall be disregarded.

3. Inquiry: We would like to respectfully request a five (5) day extension of the due date for the subject RFP.

Response: Due to the current construction bidding schedule and the desire to award the CM/CI contract at the same time as the Construction contract, we must maintain the CM/CI procurement schedule as shown in Addendum No. 2.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3